

Notes:

Sponsors:		Enactment Date:
0330	nda Summary.pdf, Map.pdf, Fire Dept Memo 12.pdf, Wolverine Fireworks Application & rup.pdf	Enactment Number:
Contact:		Hearing Date:
Drafter:		Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	04/23/2012					

Text of Legislative File 2012-0114

Title

Request for Approval of Fireworks Display Permit Application for Festival of the Hills event, to be held at Borden Park on Wednesday, June 27, 2012, Wolverine Fireworks Display, Inc., applicant

Body

Whereas, Wolverine Fireworks Display, Inc. of Kawkawlin, Michigan has been selected through a competitive bid process for their safety record and the size of their show; and

Whereas, Wolverine Fireworks Display, Inc. has provided the necessary insurance with the City of Rochester Hills named as also insured; and

Whereas, the Rochester Hills Fire Department has no objection to the issuance of a fireworks permit provided their safety procedures are followed.

Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council does hereby approve a permit for Wolverine Fireworks, Display, Inc. to provide a fireworks display for the Festival of the Hills event at Borden Park on Wednesday, June 27, 2012.